(l) Reclassification of library replacement grant. Per the Auditor-General this does not meet the definition of a grant and should be
classified as provision of goods and services (exchange transaction)

The following adjustments were made to amounts previously reported in the annual financial statements of the Municipality arising from
misstatements occurred in the prior  years.

Page 86

AshleighP
S Afrika 4 December 2025

BEAUFORT WEST MUNICIPALITY

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDE D 30 JUNE 2025
42.7 Current provisions

Balance previously reported 4,232,348

(4,232,348)

Restated balance 1 July 2023 0

42.8 VAT payable
Balance previously reported 6,191,660

4,232,348

Restated balance 1 July 2023 10,424,008

42.9 Unspent Transfers and Subsidies
Balance previously reported 2,354,144

(470,054)

Restated balance 1 July 2023 1,884,089

42.10 Changes to Statement of Financial Performance 2025 2024
R R

Note

Balance previously
reported (after

reclassification) Adjustments  Restated Balance

Revenue

Property Rates 46,613,835   -   46,613,835
Government Grants and Subsidies - Capital (l) 16,230,351   (39,892) 16,190,459
Government Grants and Subsidies - Operating (l) 99,134,586   (5,809,659) 93,324,927
Fines. Penalties and Forfeits 75,691,906   -   75,691,906
Debt forgiveness (c) 15,053,933   251,544   15,305,477
Interest Earned - Non-exchange Transactions 3,210,957   -   3,210,957
Licences and Permits from Non-Exchange Transactions 170,488   -   170,488
Availability fees 517,559   517,559
Service Charges 146,644,222   -   146,644,222
Sales of Goods and Rendering of Services  674,798   -   674,798
Rental from Fixed Assets 1,715,225   -   1,715,225
Interest Earned - External Investments 2,683,944   -   2,683,944
Interest Earned - Exchange Transactions 9,074,822   -   9,074,822
Licences and Permits from Exchange Transactions 219,199   -   219,199
Agency Services 1,355,917   -   1,355,917
Operational Revenue (l) 2,437,091   5,849,552   8,286,642

Total 421,428,831   251,544   421,680,375

Expenditure
Employee related costs 121,104,843   -   121,104,843
Remuneration of Councillors 6,018,259   -   6,018,259
Bad Debts Written Off 52,235,162   -   52,235,162
Contracted Services (i) 26,246,918   32,870   26,279,788
Depreciation and Amortisation (f) 26,442,536   229,975   26,672,511
Finance Costs (c) & (h) 14,944,115   1,668,661   16,612,776
Bulk Purchases (a) 99,939,815   21,974   99,961,789
Inventory Consumed 7,359,719   -   7,359,719
Operational Costs (b) 32,888,294   6,018   32,894,312

Total 387,179,660   1,959,499   389,139,158

Gains and Losses
(107,578)   -   (107,578)

(23,054,535)   -   (23,054,535)
(1,419,423)   -   (1,419,423)

(50,749)   -   (50,749)
(600,120)   (600,120)

Total (25,232,404)   -   (25,232,404)

Net Surplus/(Deficit) for the year 9,016,767   (1,707,955) 7,308,812

42.11 Reclassification 1: Receivables

Balance before
reclassification Reclassification

Balance after
reclassification

24,700,098   (81,405)   24,618,693
33,756,772   81,405   33,838,177

The reclassification of R81 405 consist off:

Receivables from exchange transactions:
Electricity (gross debtor) (139,616)
Water (gross debtor) (96,114)
Waste water management (gross debtor) (1,029,469)
Service receivables (provision for impairment) 1,183,794

(81,405)

Receivables from non-exchange transactions:
Availability fees (gross debtors) 1,265,199
Provision for impairment (1,183,794)

81,405

42.12 Reclassification 2: VAT accrual

Balance before
reclassification Reclassification

Balance after
reclassification

VAT receivable 5,331,983   (5,331,983) -
Receivable from exchange transactions 24,618,693   14,760,607   39,379,300
Payables from exchange transactions (75,325,309)   (3,236,963) (78,562,273)
VAT payable 0 (6,191,660) (6,191,660)

The input VAT accrual has been reclassified from VAT receivable to Receivables from exchange transactions. The Output VAT accrual has been reclassified from VAT receivable
to Payables from exchange transactions. The reclassification resulted in the VAT receivable of 2023/2024 financial year, changing to a VAT payable, due to the SARS control account.

Receivables from non-exchange transactions
Receivables from exchange transactions

(l) Reclassification of library replacement grant.

Reversal of Impairment Loss/(Impairment Loss) on Receivables

Actuarial gains/(losses)

Gains/(Loss) on Sale of Fixed Assets